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Specialist/service specific study day - Burns, Trauma & Plastic Surgery: Approaches to care

When:
Where:
Time:

Programme:

09.30-09.45

09.45-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-10.40

10.40-10.55
10.55-11.05
11.05-11.35

11.35-11.45
11.45-12.15

12.15-12.25
12.25-12.40
12.40-13.10

13.10-13.40

13.40-13.50
13.50 - 14.05
14.05-14.35
14.35-14.45
14.45-15.00
15.00-15.10
15:10-15:40

15.40-15.50
15.50-16.20
16.20-16.30
16.30

26" September 2023
Virtual via the Zoom platform
09.30-16.30

Welcome & Introduction — Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound
Matters Ltd

Burns and plastics services in the UK — Claire Porter Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastic’s University
Hospitals of Leicester

Adult burn wound management — Donna Souter, Burns Trauma & Rehabilitation Specialist Nurse & Burns
Course Programme Lead, Manchester Burns Service & Manchester University

Q&A

Industry presentation — Flen Health
Comfort break

Referrals and pathways for burns — a national perspective — Ms Reena Agarwal, Consultant Plastic surgeon,
Leicester

Q&A

Paediatric Considerations for Burn care, Toxic Shock & Skin Loss Conditions — Liz Nicholls, Burns Nurse
Specialist, Sheffield Children’s Hospital

Q&A

Industry presentation — H&R Healthcare

Lunch

Psychological impact of scarring and altered body image - Christia Huntington, VTCT Foundation PhD
Student, Centre for Appearance Research (CAR), University of the West of England

Q&A

Industry presentation - Parafricta

Scar management — Liz Rose, Clinical Specialist Occupational Therapist. Hand therapy & Scar Management
Q&A

Industry presentation - Polynovo

Comfort Break

Reconstructive options — Claire Porter Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastic’s University Hospitals of
Leicester & Emma Readman, Senior Lecturer in Adult Nursing (previously Burns & Plastics Advanced Nurse
Practitioner), De Montfort University

Q&A
Burn assessment & First aid — Mary Kennedy, Lead Nurse, Nottingham Burns Unit
Q&A

Round up of the day / close
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