

## Specialist/service specific study day - Burns, Trauma & Plastic Surgery: Approaches to care

When: 26<sup>th</sup> September 2023

Where: Virtual via the Zoom platform

Time: 09.30-16.30

## Programme:

09.30-09.45	Welcome & Introduction – Sarah Gardner, Society of Tissue Viability Education Facilitator/Director, Wound Matters Ltd
09.45-10.00	Burns and plastics services in the UK – Claire Porter Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastic's University Hospitals of Leicester
10.00-10.30	Adult burn wound management – Donna Souter, Burns Trauma & Rehabilitation Specialist Nurse & Burns Course Programme Lead, Manchester Burns Service & Manchester University
10.30 – 10.40	Q&A
10.40-10.55	Industry presentation – Flen Health
10.55-11.05	Comfort break
11.05-11.35	Referrals and pathways for burns – a national perspective – <i>Ms Reena Agarwal, Consultant Plastic surgeon, Leicester</i>
11.35-11.45	Q&A
11.45-12.15	Paediatric Considerations for Burn care, Toxic Shock & Skin Loss Conditions — <i>Liz Nicholls, Burns Nurse Specialist, Sheffield Children's Hospital</i>
12.15-12.25	Q&A
12.25-12.40	Industry presentation – H&R Healthcare
12.40-13.10	Lunch
13.10-13.40	Psychological impact of scarring and altered body image - Christia Huntington, VTCT Foundation PhD Student, Centre for Appearance Research (CAR), University of the West of England
13.40-13.50	Q&A
13.50 – 14.05	Industry presentation - Parafricta
14.05-14.35	Scar management – Liz Rose, Clinical Specialist Occupational Therapist. Hand therapy & Scar Management
14.35-14.45	Q&A
14.45-15.00	Industry presentation - Polynovo
15.00-15.10	Comfort Break
15:10-15:40	Reconstructive options – Claire Porter Advanced Practice Lead Burns & Plastic's University Hospitals of Leicester & Emma Readman, Senior Lecturer in Adult Nursing (previously Burns & Plastics Advanced Nurse Practitioner), De Montfort University
15.40-15.50	Q&A
15.50 – 16.20	Burn assessment & First aid – Mary Kennedy, Lead Nurse, Nottingham Burns Unit
16.20 – 16.30	Q&A
16.30	Round up of the day / close